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Mazak Tooling is the result 
of meticulous Research & 
Development, based on 
expertise over 20 years  to 
give you uncompromised 
performance and stringent 
specifications.  

Having its humble begin-
ning in 1992. YMS has 
been supplying state of the 
art tooling systems for 
Mazak CNC lathe 
machines to our global 
production plants in 
Japan,UK,USA and China.

Mazak Toolings Undergo 
Stringent Design structural  
Analysis, state of the art 
Manufacturing systems and  
quality tests to ensure 
world class products 
reaches our customers.

Design
Yamazaki Mazak 
Singapore (YMS) Tooling Stringent Quality 
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

Description H Ø Coolant Order Code

30 32 External

Internal

External

External

30 32

25 _

25 _

_ _ External

531080004**

531080005**

531080001**

531080002**

531080003**

T

20 X 20

20 X 20

20 X 20

_

_

QUICK TURN SMART 100 S

T

Facing Holder

T

T

H

Turning Holder-FWD

H

T

T

H

Turning Holder-REV
T

H

H

Boring Bar Holder

Ø

H

H

U-Drill Holder

Ø

H

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

8D

12D

Ø480
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

Ø475
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

360

360

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART 

100 S 
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QUICK TURN SMART 100 S

46

531080006**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

32

32 No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180031**
535180030**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T 
10

0 
S 

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

32

32

32

32

32

32

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780121**
531780122**
531780123**
531780124**
531780125**
531780126**
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN SMART 100 S

1.1/4"

1.1/4" No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180131**
535180130**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Facing Holder

Turning Holder-FWD

Turning Holder-REV

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

1.1/8" 1.1/4" External

Internal

External

External

1.1/8" 32mm

0.984" _

3/4" X 3/4"

3/4" X 3/4"

3/4" X 3/4"0.984" _

_ _ External

531080104**

531080105**

531080101**

531080102**

531080103**

_

_

Ø

Ø

H

H

H

H

T

T

T

46

531080006**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART 

100 S 

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

3/4"

1"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

5/16"

531780131**
531780132**
531780133**
531780134**
531780135**
531780136**
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10

80

80

57

63

85

85

20

20

20

20

20

20

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

External

External

5B0780006**

5B0780005**

5B0780007**

5B0780022**

5B0780008**

5B0780021**

105

105

59

53

32

32

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

QUICK TURN SMART 100M S

12D

H-Type

Ø
H

L

V-Type

Ø

HL

V-Type Long Nose

Ø

HL

Description Max Tool
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM H Collet 

Size Coolant Order CodeMaximum 
Tool -Ø

Ø564
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

330

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T 
10

0M
 S

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)



11

www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

Facing Holder

Boring bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

H

T

H

H

H

Ø

Ø

T

80 _ External

External

Internal

100 _

90 32

_

_

90 32 External

5B0680007**

5B0680008**

5B0680004**

5B0680003**

20 X 20

20 X 20

32

32 No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180031**
535180030**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

QUICK TURN SMART 100M S

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART 

100M
 S

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

32

32

32

32

32

32

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780121**
531780122**
531780123**
531780124**
531780125**
531780126**
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QUICK TURN SMART 100M S

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

Facing Holder

Boring bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

H

T

H

H

H

Ø

Ø

T

80mm _ External

External

Internal

3.875" _

3.5" 1.1/4"

_

_

3.5" 1.1/4" External

5B0680101**

5B0680102**

5B0680104**

5B0680103**

3/4"X3/4"

3/4"X3/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4" No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180131**
535180130**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (Inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T 
10

0M
 S

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

3/4"

1"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

5/16"

531780131**
531780132**
531780133**
531780134**
531780135**
531780136**
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN SMART 150 S
Ø482

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

320

8D

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Facing Holder

Turning Holder-FWD

Turning Holder-REV

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

50 40 External

Internal

External

External

50 40

25 X 25_

_

_

_ 25 X 25_

25 X 25_ External

533780003**

532080001**

534180007**

534180008**

532080003**

_

_

Ø

Ø

H

H

T

T

T

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART 

150 S 
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75mm

QUICK TURN SMART 150 S

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
 1

50
 S

 

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780102**

40 32 531780101**

531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**
531780107**
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

No.2

No.3

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**
534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

40

40

Ø (d)

25

32

Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

QUICK TURN SMART 150 S 

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Block

Turning Holder-FWD

Turning Holder-REV

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

2" 1.1/2" External

Internal

External

External

2" 40mm

1" X 1"_

_

_

_ 1" X 1"_

1" X 1"_ External

533780103**

532080101**

534180107**

534180108**

532080103**

_

_

Ø

H

H

T

T

T

Ø

75mm

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

 150 S 

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8”

5/16”

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**
531780117**
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12D

QUICK TURN SMART 150M S

Ø564
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

330

80

80

57

63

85

85

20

20

20

20

20

20

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

ER32

External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

External

External

5B0780006**

5B0780005**

5B0780007**

5B0780022**

5B0780008**

5B0780021**

105

105

59

53

32

32

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

H-Type

Ø
H

L

V-Type

Ø

HL

V-Type Long Nose

Ø

HL

Description Max Tool
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM H Collet 

Size Coolant Order CodeMaximum 
Tool -Ø

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T 
15

0M
 S

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN SMART 150M S

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

Facing Holder

Boring bar Holder

H

T

H

H

Ø

T

80 _ External

External98 _

_87 40 External

5B0780026**

5B0780027**

5B0680005**

25 X 25

25 X 25

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART 

150M
 S

40 Internal 5B0680006**87 _

U-Drill Holder

H

40

40

40

No.2

No.3

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**
534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D)

40

40

Ø (d)

25

32

Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

Ø

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

8

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**
531780107**
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QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250

Boring Bar Holder

Facing Holder

Turning Holder

Turning Block for 10” Chuck

50 40

_ _

35 _ 25

65 _

5B0780003**

5B0780002**

5B0780001**

5B0780028**

_

25

25

External

External

External

External

Description H TØ  Order CodeCoolant

Ø

H

U Drill Holder

_50 40 5B0780004**Internal

Ø

H

H

H

T T

T T

T

T

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

5B0780028** CAN BE  USED ONLY WITH QUICK TURN SMART 250

12D

QUICK TURN SMART 250
Ø600

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

QUICK TURN SMART 200
Ø560

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

400

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
20

0/
25

0 
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

200/250 

QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250

40

40

40

No.2

No.3

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**
534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

40

40

Ø (d)

25

32

Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

75mm

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

8

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**
531780107**



Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
20

0/
25

0 
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Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250

Boring Bar Holder

Facing Holder

U Drill Holder

Turning Holder

Turning Block for 10” Chuck

2" 1.1/2"

1.5" _

35mm _

_

1"

2" 40mm

65mm _

5B0780103**

5B0780102**

5B0780101**

5B0780104**

5B0780128**

_

1"

1"

External

External

External

Internal

External

Ø

Ø

T T

T T

T

T

H

H

H

H

H

1.1/2"

1.1/2" No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**

1.1/2" No.1 534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

40

40

Ø (d)

25

32

Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

75mm

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

5B0780128**CAN BE  USED ONLY WITH QUICK TURN SMART 250

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8”

5/16”

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**
531780117**
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www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250M

Ø

L

L

H-Type

V-Type

V-Type Long Nose

Face Mill

Description H Coolant Order Code

80

80

63

85

57

85

5B0780006**

5B0780005**

5B0780007**

5B0780022**

5B0780008**

5B0780021**

ER32

ER32

ER32

20

20

20ER32

ER32

ER32

20

20

20

External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

External

External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Max Tool 
Length (L)

105

105

61

40

67

40

_ 88.5 5B0780014**

Maximum 
RPM

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000

6000 _ 50 External

Maximum 
Tool-Ø

Collet
Size

H

L

Ø

Ø

Ø

L H

L H

H

12D

QUICK TURN SMART 200M
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

Ø580

QUICK TURN SMART 250M
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

Ø600

330

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Ø

Description Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 5B0780026**

T

_

Ø

25x2580

H

39

T

H

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

200/250M
 

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)
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QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250M

Facing Holder

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder for 10” Chuck

Description H Ø  Order Code

98 _

95 40

100 _

95 40

5B0780027**

5B0780018**

5B0780029**

5B0780019**

External

External

External

Internal

CoolantT

25x25

_

_

25x25

Ø

Ø

5B0780029** Can be Used Only with Quick Turn Smart 250M

H

T

Offset Turning Holder for
10” Chuck

100 _ 25x25 5B0780030**External

5B0780030** Can be Used Only with Quick Turn Smart 250M

T

61

H

H

T

39

H

H

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
20

0/
25

0M
 

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**

40 8 531780107**

Offset Turning Holder

External 5B0780031**_ 25x2580

64

H

T
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Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

200/250M
 

QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250M

H

Facing Holder

Turning Holder

Offset Turning Holder

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder for 10” Chuck

Description H Ø  Order Code

3.875" _

80mm _

3.75" 1.1/2"

3.75" 40mm

80mm _

100mm _

5B0780127**

5B0780126**

5B0780118**

5B0780119**

5B0780131**

5B0780129**

External

External

External

Internal

External

External

CoolantT

1"x1"

1"x1"

1"x1"

_

_

1"x1"

Ø

Ø

Offset Turning Holder for
10” Chuck

100mm _ 1"X1" 5B0780130**External

5B0780129** Can be Used Only with Quick Turn Smart 250M

5B0780130** Can be Used Only with Quick Turn Smart 250M

H

T

H

T

H

T

38.6

T

60.8

H

H

T

38.6

64

H

H

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)
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QUICK TURN SMART 200 / 250M

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

1.1/2"

1.1/2" No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**

1.1/2" No.1 534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
20

0/
25

0M

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**

1.1/2" 5/16" 531780117**
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QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350 

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

12D

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)
Ø680

500

Boring Bar Holder

Facing Holder

U Drill Holder

Turning Holder

Description H T Ø Order Code

50 50

- _

45 _

_

25

50 40

5B0880001**

532080003**

5B0880002**

532080001**

_

25

External

External

External

Internal

Coolant

Ø

H

H

T T

H

T T

Ø

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

300/350 
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QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350 

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280015**
534280016**

50 No.2 534280017**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
30

0/
35

0 

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

50

50

50

50

50

50

35

40

32

25

20

16

534280002**
534280003**
534280004**
534280005**
534280039**
534280040**

50 15 534280093**
50 12 534280041**

75mm

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK
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40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

2"

2" No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280031**
534280032**

2" No.2 534280033**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350 

Boring Bar Holder

Facing Holder

U Drill Holder

Turning Holder

Description H T Ø Order Code

2" 2"

- _

45mm _

_

1"

2" 40mm

5B0880101**

532080103**

5B0880102**

532080101**

_

1"

External

External

External

Internal

Coolant

Ø

H

H

T T

H

T T

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Ø

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

300/350 

75mm

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

1.1/2"

1.3/4"

1.1/4"

1"

7/8"

3/4"

534280019**
534280020**
534280021**
534280022**
534280048**
534280049**

2" 5/8" 534280050**
2" 1/2" 534280051**



Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
30

0/
35

0M
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QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350M

H-Type

V-Type

V-Type Long Nose

125 100 External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

External

125 100

_ 112

6000

6000

90 70 External

5B0880004**

5B0880003**

5B0880012**

5B0880006**

6000

6000

ER40

ER40

_

ER40

25

25

Internal
(External: Supplementary)83.5 76.5 5B0880005**6000 ER40 25

80

25

6000 60 100 External 5B0880022**ER40

Internal
(External: Supplementary)60 100 5B0880021**6000 ER40 25

25

Description Max Tool 
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM

Maximum 
Tool -Ø Coolant Order CodeCollet 

SizeH

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)
Ø700

380

L

L

L

H

H

H

H

Ø

Ø

Ø

Ø

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)

Face Mill

12D
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QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350M

Description Coolant Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder

Facing Holder

External

Internal

External

External

5B0880018**

5B0880019**

5B0880027**

5B0880026**

T

_

_

25x25

25x25

Ø

50

40

_

_

120

120

123

105

H

H

H

H

H

Ø

Ø

T

T

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280015**
534280016**

50 No.2 534280017**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

300/350M
 

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

50

50

50

50

50

50

35

40

32

25

20

16

534280002**
534280003**
534280004**
534280005**
534280039**
534280040**

50 15 534280093**
50 12 534280041**



www.mazak.com.sgNote:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**
30

QUICK TURN SMART 300 / 350M

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

2"

2" No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280031**
534280032**

2" No.2 534280033**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

Description Coolant Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder

Facing Holder

External

Internal

External

External

5B0880108**

5B0880109**

5B0880127**

5B0880126**

T

_

_

1"x1"

1"x1"

Ø

2"

40mm

_

_

4.75"

4.75"

4.875"

105mm

H

H

H

H

H

Ø

Ø

T

T

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
30

0/
35

0M
 

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

1.1/2"

1.3/4"

1.1/4"

1"

7/8"

3/4"

534280019**
534280020**
534280021**
534280022**
534280048**
534280049**

2" 5/8" 534280050**
534280051**2" 1/2"
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CHUCK COLLETS (mm & inch)
 (for Internal coolant holders)

Order Code

532280101**
532280102**
532280103**
532280104**
532280105**
532280106**
532280107**
532280108**
532280109**
532280110**
532280111**
532280112**
532280113**
532280114**
532280115**
532280116**
532280117**
532280118**
532280119**
532280120**
532280121**
532280122**

532280124**
532280125**

Specification

ER32 Ø8.5

ER32 Ø8

ER32 Ø9

ER32 Ø9.5

ER32 Ø10

ER32 Ø10.5

ER32 Ø11

ER32 Ø11.5

ER32 Ø12.5

ER32 Ø12

ER32 Ø13

ER32 Ø13.5

ER32 Ø14

ER32 Ø14.5

ER32 Ø15

ER32 Ø15.5

ER32 Ø16.5

ER32 Ø16

ER32 Ø17

ER32 Ø17.5

ER32 Ø18

ER32 Ø18.5

ER32 Ø19.5

ER32 Ø20

0.335"

0.315"

0.354"

0.374"

0.394"

0.413"

0.433"

0.453"

0.492"

0.472"

0.512"

0.532

0.551"

0.571"

0.591"

0.610"

0.650"

0.630"

0.669"

0.689"

0.709"

0.728"

0.768"

0.787"

Type

AR32-OH-8.5

AR32-OH-8

AR32-OH-9

AR32-OH-9.5

AR32-OH-10

AR32-OH-10.5

AR32-OH-11

AR32-OH-11.5

AR32-OH-12.5

AR32-OH-12

AR32-OH-13

AR32-OH-13.5

AR32-OH-14

AR32-OH-14.5

AR32-OH-15

AR32-OH-15.5

AR32-OH-16.5

AR32-OH-16

AR32-OH-17

AR32-OH-17.5

AR32-OH-18

AR32-OH-18.5

AR32-OH-19.5

532280123** ER32 Ø19 0.748" AR32-OH-19

AR32-OH-20

QUICK TURN SMART  100 / 150M S
QUICK TURN SMART  200 / 250M 

QUICK TURN SMART
ACCESSORIES

CHUCK COLLETS  (mm & inch)

Order Code

536280901**
536280902**
536280903**
536280904**
536280905**
536280906**
536280907**
536280908**
536280909**
536280910**
536280911**
536280912**
536280913**
536280914**
536280915**
536280916**
536280917**
536280918**
536280919**
536280920**
536280921**
536280922**

Specification

ER32 Ø2.5

ER32 Ø2

ER32 Ø3

ER32 Ø3.5

ER32 Ø4

ER32 Ø4.5

ER32 Ø5

ER32 Ø6

ER32 Ø8

ER32 Ø7

ER32 Ø9

ER32 Ø10

ER32 Ø11

ER32 Ø12

ER32 Ø13

ER32 Ø14

ER32 Ø16

ER32 Ø15

ER32 Ø17

ER32 Ø18

ER32 Ø19

ER32 Ø20

0.098"

0.079"

mm inch

0.118"

0.138"

0.157"

0.177"

0.197"

0.236"

0.315"

0.276"

0.354"

0.394"

0.433"

0.472"

0.512"

0.551"

0.630"

0.591"

0.669"

0.709"

0.748"

0.787"

Type

ER32-2.5

ER32-2

ER32-3

ER32-3.5

ER32-4

ER32-4.5

ER32-5

ER32-6

ER32-8

ER32-7

ER32-9

ER32-10

ER32-11

ER32-12

ER32-13

ER32-14

ER32-16

ER32-15

ER32-17

ER32-18

ER32-19

ER32-20

3B07660030*

Order Code

FOR H-TYPE MILL-HOLDER

3B07660031*

Order Code

FOR V-TYPE MILL-HOLDER

3B07660037*

Order Code

FOR V-TYPE-LONG-NOSE- MILL-HOLDER

REMOVAL TOOLS

P03ZZ00070*

Order Code

HOOK SPANNER

5B0780020**

Order Code

CAP PLATE

ACCESSORIES

mm inch

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 SM
ART

A
C

C
ESSO

R
IES
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32

mm inch

QUICK TURN SMART  300 / 350M 

QUICK TURN SMART
ACCESSORIES

Order Code

513380530**
513380531**
513380532**
513380533**
513380534**
513380535**
513380536**
513380537**
513380538**
513380539**
513380540**
513380541**
513380542**
513380543**
513380544**
513380545**
513380546**
513380547**
513380548**
513380549**
513380550**
513380551**

Specification

ER40 Ø5

ER40 Ø4

ER40 Ø6

ER40 Ø7

ER40 Ø8

ER40 Ø9

ER40 Ø10

ER40 Ø11

ER40 Ø13

ER40 Ø12

ER40 Ø14

ER40 Ø15

ER40 Ø16

ER40 Ø17

ER40 Ø18

ER40 Ø19

ER40 Ø21

ER40 Ø20

ER40 Ø22

ER40 Ø23

ER40 Ø24

ER40 Ø25

0.197"

0.158"

0.236"

0.276"

0.315"

0.354"

0.394"

0.433"

0.512"

0.472"

0.551"

0.591"

0.630"

0.669"

0.709"

0.748"

0.827"

0.787"

0.866"

0.906"

0.945"

0.984"

Type

ER40-5

ER40-4

ER40-6

ER40-7

ER40-8

ER40-9

ER40-10

ER40-11

ER40-13

ER40-12

ER40-14

ER40-15

ER40-16

ER40-17

ER40-18

ER40-19

ER40-21

ER40-20

ER40-22

ER40-23

ER40-24

ER40-25

Order Code

533280101**
533280102**
533280103**
533280104**
533280105**
533280106**
533280107**
533280108**
533280109**
533280110**
533280111**
533280112**
533280113**
533280114**
533280115**
533280116**
533280117**
533280118**
533280119**
533280120**
533280121**
533280122**
533280123**
533280124**
533280125**
533280126**
533280127**
533280128**
533280129**
533280130**
533280131**

Specification

ER40 Ø10.5

ER40 Ø10

ER40 Ø11

ER40 Ø11.5

ER40 Ø12

ER40 Ø12.5

ER40 Ø13

ER40 Ø13.5

ER40 Ø14.5

ER40 Ø14

ER40 Ø15

ER40 Ø15.5

ER40 Ø16

ER40 Ø16.5

ER40 Ø17

ER40 Ø17.5

ER40 Ø18.5

ER40 Ø18

ER40 Ø19

ER40 Ø19.5

ER40 Ø20

ER40 Ø20.5

ER40 Ø21

ER40 Ø21.5

ER40 Ø22

ER40 Ø23

ER40 Ø22.5

ER40 Ø23.5

ER40 Ø24

ER40 Ø24.5

ER40 Ø25

0.413"

0.394"

0.433"

0.453"

0.472"

0.492"

0.512"

0.532"

0.571"

0.551"

0.591"

0.610"

0.630"

0.650"

0.669"

0.689"

0.728"

0.709"

0.748"

0.768"

0.787"

0.807"

0.827"

0.847"

0.866"

0.906"

0.886"

0.925"

0.945"

0.965"

0.984"

Type

AR40-OH-10.5

AR40-OH-10

AR40-OH-11

AR40-OH-11.5

AR40-OH-12

AR40-OH-12.5

AR40-OH-13

AR40-OH-13.5

AR40-OH-14.5

AR40-OH-14

AR40-OH-15

AR40-OH-15.5

AR40-OH-16

AR40-OH-16.5

AR40-OH-17

AR40-OH-17.5

AR40-OH-18.5

AR40-OH-18

AR40-OH-19

AR40-OH-19.5

AR40-OH-20

AR40-OH-20.5

AR40-OH-21

AR40-OH-21.5

AR40-OH-22

AR40-OH-23

AR40-OH-22.5

AR40-OH-23.5

AR40-OH-24

AR40-OH-24.5

AR40-OH-25

3B08660028*

Order Code

FOR V-TYPE 
& V-TYPE LONG NOSE MILL

REMOVAL TOOLS

P03ZZ00071*

Order Code

HOOK SPANNER

5B0880020**

Order Code

CAP PLATE

ACCESSORIES

CHUCK COLLETS (mm & inch)
(for Internal coolant holders)CHUCK COLLETS  (mm & inch)

mm inch

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 S

M
AR

T
A

C
C

ES
SO

R
IE

S

3B08660027*

Order Code

FOR H-TYPE 
MILL-HOLDER
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II

12D

360

Ø475
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

Description Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

30 _

30 _

_ 20

_ 20

_ 20 531080003**

531080004**

531080005**

531080001**

531080002**

TH Coolant

External

Internal

External

External

External

32

32

_

_

_

Ø

Ø

H

Facing Holder

T

T

T

U-Drill Holder

H

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
100-II
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II

46

531080006**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

32

32 N0.2

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180030**

535180031**

DRILL SOCKET (mm) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

32

32

Ø (d)

20

25

Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
10

0-
II

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

32

32

32

32

32

32

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780121**
531780122**
531780123**
531780124**
531780125**
531780126**
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BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & Inch)

1.1/4"

1.1/4" No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180131**
535180130**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

3/4"

1"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

5/16"

531780131**
531780132**
531780133**
531780134**
531780135**
531780136**

Description Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

1.1/8" _

_ 3/4" X 3/4" 

_ 3/4" X 3/4" 

1.1/8" _ 531080105**

531080104**

531080101**

531080102**

TH Coolant

External

External

External

Internal

1.1/4"

_

_

32mm

Ø

Ø

H

Facing Holder

_ 3/4" X 3/4" 531080103**External_

T

H

T

T

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

46

531080006**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
100-II
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  M / MS / MY / MSY

12D

286

Ø564
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Description Max Tool 
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM Coolant Order Code

H-Type

V-Type 

V-Type-offset

87 100 External

38.6 100.4

531280003**

531280004**

6000

6000

ER25

ER25

16

38.6 100.4 External 531280005**6000 ER25 16

35 104 External 532480302**6000 ER25 16

16

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

Internal
(External: Supplementary)

87 100 531280002**6000 ER25 16

H

H

L

Ø

HL

Ø

HL

Ø

Maximum 
Tool-Ø

Collet 
Size

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
10

0-
II

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  M / MS / MY / MSY

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Description  Order CodeCoolant

V-Type-Offset

H-Type

V-Type

H

H

H

97 External 535280108**_

97 External 535280109**

100 External 535280103**_

100 External 535280105**With Torque limiter

With Torque limiter

With Torque limiter

92 External 535280104**_

92 External 535280106**

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
100-II

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY

TypeHSize
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  M / MS / MY / MSY

Description Coolant Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

Facing Holder  (FWD)

110

Internal

External

External

External

110

100

110

100 External

531080051**

531080052**

535180007**

535180003**

535180001**

H Ø

32

32

_

_

_

Cut-Off-Holder (FWD)

External92 535180004**_

T

_

_

20 x 20

20 x 20

20 x 20

_

H

Ø

H

H

H

H

Ø

T

T

H

T

32

32 N0.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180031**
535180030**

DRILL SOCKET (mm) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

32

32

Ø (d)

20

25

Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
10

0-
II

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

32

32

32

32

32

32

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780121**
531780122**
531780123**
531780124**
531780125**
531780126**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  M / MS / MY / MSY

Description Coolant Order Code

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

Facing Holder  (FWD)

4.375"

Internal

External

External

External

4.375"

100mm

108mm

100mm External

532480105**

532480106**

535180107**

535180103**

535180101**

H Ø

1.1/4"

32mm

_

_

_

Cut-Off-Holder (FWD)

External92mm 535180004**_

T

_

_

3/4" x 3/4"

3/4" x 3/4"

3/4" x 3/4"

_

H

Ø

H

H

H

H

Ø

T

T

H

T

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & Inch)

1.1/4"

1.1/4" No.2

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180130**
535180131**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
100-II

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

3/4"

1"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

5/16"

531780131**
531780132**
531780133**
531780134**
531780135**
531780136**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  MS / MSY (for Second Spindle)

H-Type Back

46.9 16 External6000 92 ER25 531080301**

Description Max Tool 
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM

Maximum 
Tool -Ø Coolant Order CodeH Collet 

Size

H Ø

Description Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder FWD/REV

External 535380001**
H

T

Boring Bar Holder

External 532080053**
H

Ø

ROTARY HOLDER (mm & inch)

L

Description Size Coolant Order Code

External 535480105**M4~M8 (mm)
No.8UNC~5/16UNC (inch)

H

92H

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)  

H-Type Back

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
10

0-
II 

 M
S

/M
SY

(fo
r S

ec
on

d 
Sp

in
dl

e)

H TØ

103 20 x 20

120 20

_

_

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

20

20

20

20

12

16

10

8

535380020**
535380021**
535380022**
535380023**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  MS / MSY (for Second Spindle)

Description Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 535380101**
H

T

Boring Bar Holder

External 532080153**
H

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)  

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
100-II  M

S
/M

SY
(for Second Spindle)

H

103mm 3/4" x 3/4"

T

4.75" 3/4"

_

_

Ø

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1/2"

5/8"

3/8"

5/16"

535380120**
535380121**
535380122**
535380123**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 150-II
Ø482

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

320

8D

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Facing Holder

Turning Holder-FWD

Turning Holder-REV

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

50 40 External

Internal

External

External

50 40

25 X 25_

_

_

_ 25 X 25_

25 X 25_ External

533780003**

532080001**

534180007**

534180008**

532080003**

_

_

Ø

Ø

H

H

T

T

T

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
15

0-
II
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75mm

QUICK TURN NEXUS 150-II

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780102**

40 32 531780101**

531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**
531780107**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
150-II
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1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

No.2

No.3

No.1

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**
534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

40

40

Ø (d)

25

32

Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

QUICK TURN NEXUS 150-II

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

Turning Block

Turning Holder-FWD

Turning Holder-REV

Description H TØ Coolant Order Code

2" 1.1/2" External

Internal

External

External

2" 40mm

1" X 1"_

_

_

_ 1" X 1"_

1" X 1"_ External

533780103**

532080101**

534180107**

534180108**

532080103**

_

_

Ø

H

H

T

T

T

Ø

75mm

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8”

5/16”

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**
531780117**

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
15

0-
II
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II

12D

500

Ø660
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Boring Bar Holder

Turning Holder

50

50

_

_ _

_

40

40

533780003**

532080001**

532080004**

532080003**

Description H T Coolant Order Code

25

25

_

_

Ø

External

Internal

External

External

H

Facing Holder

T T

T T

Ø

U Drill Holder

H

Ø

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II
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532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

75

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**

40 8 531780107**

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II
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BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II

1.1/2"

1.1/2" No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**

1.1/2" No.1 534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**

1.1/2" 5/16" 531780117**

 FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Boring Bar Holder

Turning Holder

2"

2"

_

_ _

_

1.1/2"

40mm

533780103**

532080101**

532080104**

532080103**

Description H T Coolant Order Code

1"

1"

_

_

Ø

External

Internal

External

External

H

Facing Holder

T T

T T

Ø

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

75

U Drill Holder

H

Ø

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II
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_ 123.5 External 536580016**6000 _ 50

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[12D TURRET]

12D

320

Ø660
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Description Max Tool 
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM Coolant Order Code

H-Type

V-Type

V-Type-offset

124 130 External

Internal
(External: Supplementary)66.6 103.4

532280004**

532280005**

6000

6000

ER32

ER32

20

66.6 103.4 External 532280006**6000 ER32 20

45.5 124.5 External 532080304**6000 ER32 20

20

Internal
(External: Supplementary)124 130 532280003**6000 ER32 20

H Maximum 
Tool-Ø

Collet 
Size

H

L

Ø

HL

Ø

HL

Ø

Face-Mill
H

Ø

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[1

2D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[12D TURRET]

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Description  Order CodeCoolant

V-Type
H

External 532080203**

External 532080205**

H-Type

H

External 532080204**

External 532080206**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[12D

 TU
R

R
ET]

_

With Torque limiter

With Torque limiter

_

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

TypeHSize

109

109

130

130



www.mazak.com.sgNote:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**
50

Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

Boring Bar Holder

140

Internal

External

140

532080051**

532080052**

40

40

_

_

H

Ø

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

Facing Holder  (FWD)

External

External

120

143

120 External

536180006**

536180003**

536180001**

_

_

_

25

25

25

H

H

T

T

H

T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[12D TURRET]

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

110 External 536180004**_ _H

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Cut-off-Holder  (FWD)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[1

2D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**

40 8 531780107**
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Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

Boring Bar Holder

U-Drill Holder

5.5"

Internal

External

5.5"

532080151**

532080152**

1.1/2"

40mm

_

_

H

Ø

H

Ø

Turning Holder (FWD)

Turning Holder (REV)

Facing Holder (FWD)

External

External

120mm

143mm

120mm External

536180106**

536180103**

536180101**

_

_

_

1" X 1"

1" X 1"

1" X 1"

H

H

T

T

H

T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[12D TURRET]

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

1.1/2"

1.1/2" No.2

No.3

Ø D M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**

1.1/2" No.1 534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

110mm External 536180004**_ _H

Cut-off-Holder (FWD)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[12D

 TU
R

R
ET]

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**

1.1/2" 5/16" 531780117**
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Description H Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 536380003**136 25 x 25

T

H

Boring Bar Holder

140

_

25 _ External 536380004**

Ø

Ø

H

T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  MS / MSY
[12D TURRET] (for Second Spindle)

H-Type Back

External125 532080211**

Description

40.6

Max Tool 
Length (L)

6000

Maximum 
RPM

20

Maximum 
Tool -Ø

Coolant Order CodeH

ER32

Collet
Size

Ø

L

H

ROTARY HOLDER (mm & inch)

Description H Coolant Order Code

External 536480106**125M4~M10 (mm)
NO.8 UNC~3/8UNC (inch)

Size

H-Type Back

H

TAPPER (mm & inch)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
S

/M
SY

[1
2D

 T
U

R
R

ET
]

(fo
r S

ec
on

d 
Sp

in
dl

e)

25

25 N0.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534480022**
534480021**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

25

25

25

25

25

16

20

12

10

8

534680017**
534680016**
534680015**
534680014**
534680013**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  MS / MSY
[12D TURRET] (for Second Spindle)

Description H Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 536380103**136mm 1" x 1"

T

Boring Bar Holder

5.5" _

_

Ø

1" External 536380104**

H

H

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

T

1"

1" No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534480122**
534480121**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
S

/M
SY

[12D
 TU

R
R

ET]
(for Second Spindle)

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1"

1"

1"

1"

1"

3/8"

5/16"

1/2"

5/8"

3/4" 534680067**
534680066**
534680065**
534680064**
534680063**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

Description Max Tool 
Length (L)

Maximum 
RPM Coolant Order Code

H-Type  

87 100 External 531280003**6000 ER25 16

Internal
(External: Supplementary)87 100 531280002**6000 ER25 16

H Maximum 
Tool-Ø

Collet 
Size

H

L

Ø

V-Type

Internal
(External: Supplementary)38.6 100.4 531280004**6000 ER25

38.6 100.4 External 531280005**6000 ER25 16

16HL

Ø

V-Type-Offset

35 104 External 532480302**6000 ER25 16
HL

Ø

386

Ø664
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

16D

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[1

6D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Description  Order CodeCoolant

V-Type Offset

H

V-Type

External

535280108**

External

535280109**

H-Type

H

External 535280103**

External 535280105**

External

535280104**

External

535280106**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[16D

 TU
R

R
ET]

97 _

97

100 _

100 With Torque limiter

With Torque limiter

With Torque limiter

92 _

92

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

TypeHSize

H
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

Boring Bar Holder

110 External 531080051**32 _

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

Internal110 531080052**32 _

H

Ø

Ø

External100 532480002**_ 25 x 25

Turning Holder (REV)

H

T

Facing Holder (FWD)

External110 532480003**_ 25 x 25H

T

Facing Holder (FWD)

External110 535180003**_ 20 x 20H

T

100 External 532480001**_ 25x 25

Turning Holder (FWD)

H

T

External100 535180007**_ 20 x 20

Turning Holder (REV)

H

T

External100 535180001**_ 20 x 20

Turning Holder (FWD)

H

T

FIXED TOOL HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[1

6D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]

92 External 535180004**_ _

Cut-Off-Holder (FWD)

H



Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[16D

 TU
R

R
ET]

57

www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

32

32 N0.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180031**
535180030**

DRILL SOCKET (mm) U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)
Ø (D)

32

32

Ø (d|)

20

25

Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

32

32

32

32

32

32

20

25

16

12

10

8

531780121**
531780122**
531780123**
531780124**
531780125**
531780126**
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Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

Boring Bar Holder

4.375" External 532480105**1.1/4" _

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

Internal4.375" 532480106**32mm _

H

Ø

External100mm 532480102**_ 1" x 1"

Turning Holder-1" (REV)

H

T

External4.375" 532480103**_ 1" x 1"

Facing Holder-1" (FWD)

H

T

100mm External 532480101**_ 1" x 1"

Turning Holder-1" (FWD)

H

T

External100mm 535180101**_ 3/4" x 3/4"

Turning Holder (FWD)

H

T

External100mm 535180107**_ 3/4" x 3/4"

Turning Holder (REV)

H

T

External4.375" 535180103**_ 3/4" x 3/4"

Facing Holder-1" (FWD)

H

T

External92mm 535180004**_ _

Cut-Off-Holder (FWD)

H

FIXED TOOL HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
 

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[1

6D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]
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BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

1.1/4"

3/4”

1”

5/8”

1/2”

3/8”

5/16"

531780131**
531780132**
531780133**
531780134**
531780135**
531780136**

32

32 20

25

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532580018**
532580017**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

1.1/4"

1.1/4" No.1

No.2

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

535180131**
535180130**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[16D TURRET]

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II  

M
/M

S
/M

Y
/M

SY
[16D

 TU
R

R
ET]



QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  MS / MSY  
[16D TURRET] (for Second Spindle)

H-Type Back

External92 531080301**

Description

46.9

Max Tool 
Length (L)

6000

Maximum 
RPM

16

Maximum 
Tool -Ø Coolant Order CodeH

ER25

Collet 
Size

www.mazak.com.sgNote:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**
60

H

Description H Coolant

External 535480105**92M4~M8 (mm)
NO.8 UNC~5/16UNC (inch)

Type

L

Ø

ROTARY HOLDER (mm & inch)

Order Code

H-Type Back

H

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
20

0-
II/

25
0-

II 
M

/M
S

/
M

Y
/M

SY
 [1

6D
 T

U
R

R
ET

]
(fo

r S
ec

on
d 

Sp
in

dl
e)

Description H Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 535380001**103 20 x 20

T

H

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Boring Bar Holder

120

_

20 _ External 532080053**

Ø

Ø

H

T

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

20

20

20

20

12

16

10

8

535380020**
535380021**
535380022**
535380023**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  MS / MSY  
[16D TURRET] (for Second Spindle)

Description H Coolant Order Code

Turning Holder

External 535380101**103mm 3/4" x 3/4"

T

H

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Boring Bar Holder

4.75"

_

3/4" _ External 532080153**

Ø

Ø

H

T

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

3/4"

1/2"

5/8"

3/8"

5/16"

535380120**
535380121**
535380122**
535380123**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
200-II/250-II M

/M
S

/
M

Y
/M

SY [16D
 TU

R
R

ET]
(for Second Spindle)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II  

12D

500

Ø660
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

75

Boring Bar Holder

Turning Holder

50

50

_

_ _

_

40

40

533780003**

532080001**

532080004**

532080003**

Description H T Coolant Order Code

25

25

_

_

Ø

External

Internal

External

External

H

Facing Holder

T T

T T

Ø

U Drill Holder

H

Ø

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
30

0-
II/

35
0-

II
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BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II

40

40 No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180031**
534180032**

40 No.1 534180033**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

40

40

40

40

40

40

25

32

20

16

12

10

531780101**
531780102**
531780103**
531780104**
531780105**
531780106**

40 8 531780107**

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
300-II/350-II



www.mazak.com.sgNote:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**
64

QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II

1.1/2"

1.1/2" No.2

No.3

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534180131**
534180132**

1.1/2" No.1 534180133**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

 FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Boring Bar Holder

Turning Holder

2"

2"

_

_ _

_

1.1/2"

40mm

533780103**

532080101**

532080104**

532080103**

Description H T Coolant Order Code

1"

1"

_

_

Ø

External

Internal

External

External

H

Facing Holder

T T

T T

Ø

532080002**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

75

U Drill Holder

H

Ø

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
30

0-
II/

35
0-

II

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1.1/2"

1"

1.1/4"

3/4"

5/8"

1/2"

3/8"

531780111**
531780112**
531780113**
531780114**
531780115**
531780116**

1.1/2" 5/16" 531780117**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II  M / MY
Ø810

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

380

12D

ROTARY HOLDERS / SPINDLE TAPER  (mm & inch)

Description  Order CodeCoolant

H

V-Type-Offset

External 533080205**

External 533080206**

H

H-Type

External 533080201**

External 533080202**

Description Coolant Order Code

H-Type

160 External

129

533280003**

H

External 533280020**

116 External

Max Tool 
Length (L)

110

85.5

98.5 533280019**

Maximum 
RPM

6000

6000

6000

Max Tool 
Ø (mm)

25

25

25

Collet
Size

ER40

160 Internal
(External: Supplementary)

533280002**1106000 25ER40

ER40

ER40

116 Internal
(External: Supplementary)98.5 533280018**6000 25ER40

V-Type

V-Type Offset 
L H

Ø

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

L

HØ

L H

Ø

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
300-II/350-II  M

/M
Y

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)

84.57/24 Taper No.40

84.57/24 Taper No.40

1607/24 Taper No.40

160

4000

4000

4000

4000

M16XP2

5/8-11 UNC

M16XP2

5/8-11 UNC7/24 Taper No.40

Maximum 
RPM

Spindle Taper 
bore HPull Bolt
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Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II  M / MY

Boring Bar Holder

External 533080002**175 _50

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

175 _ Internal 533080005**40

H

Ø

Description Coolant Order CodeH

External

External

Size Type

External

H-Type

V-Type-Offset

H

H

533080204**

533080203**

533080207**

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Turning Holder (FWD)

160 25 x 25 External 533080001**_

T

H

External 533080006**160 25 x 25

Turning Holder (REV)

_

T

H

External 533080003**163 _ 25 x 25

Facing Holder (FWD)

H

T

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
30

0-
II/

35
0-

II 
 M

/M
Y

Cut-Off Holder (FWD)

External 533080004**145 __H

104

160

160

With Stroke limiter

With Stroke limiter

With Stroke limiter

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M14~M20 (mm)
9/16~5/8UNC (inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II  M / MY

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280015**
534280016**

50 No.2 534280017**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
300-II/350-II  M

/M
Y

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

534280041**

50

50

50

50

50

50

35

40

32

25

20

16

534280002**
534280003**
534280004**
534280005**
534280039**
534280040**

50 15 534280093**
50 12
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Description Coolant Order CodeH Ø T

QUICK TURN NEXUS 300-II / 350-II  M / MY

Boring Bar Holder

External 533080102**6.875" _2"

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

6.875" _ Internal 533080105**40mm

H

Ø

Turning Holder (FWD)

160mm 1" x 1" External 533080101**_

T

H

External 533080106**160mm 1" x 1"

Turning Holder (REV)

_

T

H

External 533080103**6.5" _ 1" x 1"

Facing Holder (FWD)

H

T

External 533080004**145mm _ _

Cut-Off Holder (FWD)

H

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
30

0-
II/

35
0-

II 
 M

/M
Y

2"

2" No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280031**
534280032**

2" No.2 534280033**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

534280051**

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

1.1/2"

1.3/4"

1.1/4"

1"

7/8"

3/4"

534280019**
534280020**
534280021**
534280022**
534280048**
534280049**

2" 5/8" 534280050**
2" 1/2"

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)



69

www.mazak.com.sg Note:(**)ending code for revision only. Order code only 9 digit without**

QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II 

Description Order CodeØH CoolantT

Ø810
(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

620

12D

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
400-II/450-II

50 50

42 50

50 50

_

_

_

_

_

32 x 32

32 x 32

_

_

536780002**

536780005**

536780003**

External

External

Internal

536780001**

536780004**

External

External

Boring Bar Holder

Offset Boring Bar Holder

U Drill Holder

Facing Holder

Turning Holder

H

H

H

T

T

Ø

Ø

Ø
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Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
40

0-
II/

45
0-

II

QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II 

90

537880211**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280015**
534280016**

50 No.2 534280017**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

50

50 32

40

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

537780061**
537780062**

50 25 537780063**
50 20 537780064**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

536780051**
536780052**
536780053**
536780054**
536780055**
536780056**

32

40

25

20

16

12

50

50

50

50

50

50
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Description Order CodeØH CoolantT

QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II

Boring Bar Holder

Offset Boring Bar Holder

2" 2"

2" 2"

536780007**

536780010**

2" 2" 536780008**

External

External

Internal

U Drill Holder

Facing Holder

_ 536780006**

_ 536780009**

External

External

Turning Holder

_

_

_

1.1/4" x 1.1/4"

1.1/4" x 1.1/4"

_

_

H

H

H

T

T

Ø

Ø

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

90

537880211**

Order Code

TURNING BLOCK

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
400-II/450-II

50

50 32

40

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

537780061**
537780062**

50 25 537780063**
50 20 537780064**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280031**
534280032**

50 No.2 534280033**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)
Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)

2”

2”

2”

2”

2”

2”

1.1/4"

1.1/2"

1”

3/4”

5/8”

1/2”

536780057**
536780058**
536780059**
536780060**
536780061**
536780062**
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II M
Ø810

(Maximum Indexing Diameter)

380

12D

ROTARY HOLDERS / SPINDLE TAPER  (mm & inch)

Description Coolant Order Code

H-Type

160 External

129

533280003**

H

External 533280020**

Max Tool 
Length (L)

110

85.5

Maximum 
RPM

6000

6000

Max Tool 
Ø (mm)

25

25

Collet
Size

ER40

160 Internal
(External: Supplementary) 533280002**1106000 25ER40

ER40

V-Type Offset
L H

Ø

ROTARY HOLDERS (mm & inch)

L

H
Ø

V-Type

116 External 533280019**98.56000 25ER40

116 Internal
(External: Supplementary) 533280018**98.56000 25ER40L H

Ø

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
40

0-
II/

45
0-

II 
M

NOTE FOR INTERNAL COOLANT HOLDERS:
1.THE MAXIMUM USABLE COOLANT PRESSURE: 1.6 MPa (228 PSI)
2.FILTERED COOLANT IS REQUIRED (recommended filtration perfomance: 50µm or less)

Description  Order CodeCoolant

H

V-Type-Offset

External 533080205**

External 533080206**

H

H-Type

External 533080201**

External 533080202**

84.57/24 Taper No.40

84.57/24 Taper No.40

1607/24 Taper No.40

160

4000

4000

4000

4000

M16XP2

5/8-11 UNC

M16XP2

5/8-11 UNC7/24 Taper No.40

Maximum 
RPM

Spindle Taper 
bore HPull Bolt
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II M

TAPPERS (mm & inch)

Description Coolant Order CodeTH Ø

External 533080002**175

175

_

_ Internal 533080005**

50

40

Boring Bar Holder

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

H

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (mm)

160 32 x 32 External

External 536880005**120 32 x 32

536880008**

External175 32 x 32

_

_

_ 536880003**

H

Turning Holder (REV)

H

Facing Holder (FWD)

H

T

T

T

Turning Holder (FWD)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
400-II/450-II M

Description Coolant Order CodeH

External

External

Size Type

External

H-Type

V-Type-Offset

H

H

533080204**

533080203**

533080207**104

160

160

With Stroke limiter

With Stroke limiter

With Stroke limiter

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)

M14~M20 (mm)
9/16~5/8UNC 2(inch)

M4~M12 (mm)
No.8UNC~1/2 UNC (inch)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II M

50

50 No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280015**
534280016**

50 No.2 534280017**

DRILL SOCKET (mm)

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

534280041**

BORING BAR SOCKET (mm)
Ø (D)

50

50

50

50

50

50

Ø (d)

35

40

32

25

20

16

Order Code

534280002**
534280003**
534280004**
534280005**
534280039**
534280040**

50 15 534280093**
50 12

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
40

0-
II/

45
0-

II 
M
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 400-II / 450-II M

Description Coolant Order CodeTH Ø

External 533080102**6.875"

6.875"

_

_ Internal 533080105**

2"

40mm

160mm 1.25" x 1.25" External

External 536880007**160mm 1.25" x 1.25"

536880009**

External175mm 1.25" x 1.25"

_

_

_ 536880303**

Boring Bar Holder

H

Ø

U-Drill Holder

H

Ø

FIXED HOLDERS (inch)

H

Turning Holder (REV)

Facing Holder (FWD)

H

T

H

T

T

Turning Holder (FWD)

2"

2" No.3

No.4

Ø (D) M.T. Order Code

534280031**
534280032**

2" No.2 534280033**

DRILL SOCKET (inch)

Q
U

IC
K TU

R
N

 N
EXU

S 
400-II/450-II M

40

40 25

32

Ø (D) Ø (d) Order Code

532080012**
532080011**

40 20 532080010**

U-DRILL SOCKET (mm & inch)

Ø (D)

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

2"

Ø (d)

1.1/2"

1.3/4"

1.1/4"

1"

7/8"

3/4"

Order Code

534280019**
534280020**
534280021**
534280022**
534280048**
534280049**

2"

2"

5/8"

1/2"

534280050**
534280051**

BORING BAR SOCKET (inch)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 100-II  M / MS / MY / MSY 
QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M /MS /MY/ MSY 
[16D Turret] 

QUICK TURN NEXUS 
ACCESSORIES

Order Code

535280901**
535280902**
535280903**
535280904**
535280905**
535280906**
535280907**
535280908**
535280909**
535280910**
535280911**
535280912**
535280913**
535280914**
535280915**

Specification

ER25 Ø3 

ER25 Ø2 

ER25 Ø4

ER25 Ø5

ER25 Ø6

ER25 Ø7

ER25 Ø8

ER25 Ø9

ER25 Ø11

ER25 Ø10

ER25 Ø12

ER25 Ø13

ER25 Ø14

ER25 Ø15

ER25 Ø16

Type

0.118"

0.079"

inchmm

0.157"

0.197"

0.236"

0.276"

0.315"

0.354"

0.433"

0.394"

0.472"

0.512"

0.551"

0.591"

0.630"

ER25-2

ER25-3

ER25-4

ER25-5

ER25-6

ER25-7

ER25-8

ER25-9

ER25-10

ER25-11

ER25-12

ER25-13

ER25-14

ER25-15

ER25-16

inchmmOrder Code

5B1680514**
5B1680513**
5B1680512**
5B1680511**
5B1680510**
5B1680509**
5B1680508**
5B1680507**
513580550**
5B1680506**
513580551**
5B1680505**
513580552**
5B1680504**
513580553**
5B1680503**
513580554**
5B1680502**
5B1680555**
513580501**
513580556**

Specification

ER25 Ø6.5

ER25 Ø6

ER25 Ø7

ER25 Ø7.5

ER25 Ø8

ER25 Ø8.5

ER25 Ø9

ER25 Ø9.5

ER25 Ø10.5

ER25 Ø10

ER25 Ø11

ER25 Ø11.5

ER25 Ø12

ER25 Ø12.5

ER25 Ø13

ER25 Ø13.5

ER25 Ø14.5

ER25 Ø14

ER25 Ø15

ER25 Ø15.5

ER25 Ø16

Type

0.256"

0.236"

0.276"

0.295"

0.315"

0.335"

0.354"

 0.374"

0.413"

0.394"

0.433"

0.453"

0.472"

0.492"

0.512"

0.531"

0.571"

0.551"

0.591"

0.610"

 0.630"

AR25-OH-6.5

AR25-OH-6

AR25-OH-7

AR25-OH-7.5

AR25-OH-8

AR25-OH-8.5

AR25-OH-9

AR25-OH-9.5

AR25-OH-10.5

AR25-OH-10

AR25-OH-11

AR25-OH-11.5

AR25-OH-12

AR25-OH-12.5

AR25-OH-13

AR25-OH-13.5

AR25-OH-14.5

AR25-OH-14

AR25-OH-15

AR25-OH-15.5

AR25-OH-16

514080324**

514080325**

No.8UNC~7/16UNC

3/8UNC~1/2UNC

M4~M10

M10~M12

H-Type, H-Type Back 
V-Type, & V-Type-Offset

H-Type, V-Type, &
V-Type-Offset

Order Code Size Type

RUBBER COLLETS FOR TAPPERS 

535180006**

Order Code

CAP PLATE

CHUCK COLLETS (mm & inch)
 (for Internal coolant holders)CHUCK COLLETS  (mm & inch)
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QUICK TURN NEXUS 200-II / 250-II  M / MS / MY / MSY
[12D Turret]

QUICK TURN NEXUS 
ACCESSORIES

535180006**

Order Code

CAP PLATE

Order Code

536280901**
536280902**
536280903**
536280904**
536280905**
536280906**
536280907**
536280908**
536280909**
536280910**
536280911**
536280912**
536280913**
536280914**
536280915**
536280916**
536280917**
536280918**
536280919**
536280920**
536280921**
536280922**

Specification

ER32 Ø2.5

ER32 Ø2

ER32 Ø3

ER32 Ø3.5

ER32 Ø4

ER32 Ø4.5

ER32 Ø5

ER32 Ø6

ER32 Ø8

ER32 Ø7

ER32 Ø9

ER32 Ø10

ER32 Ø11

ER32 Ø12

ER32 Ø13

ER32 Ø15

ER32 Ø14

ER32 Ø16

ER32 Ø17

ER32 Ø18

ER32 Ø19

ER32 Ø20

0.098"

0.079"

0.118"

0.138"

0.157"

0.177"

0.197"

0.236"

0.315"

0.276"

0.354"

0.394"

0.433"

0.472"

0.512"

0.591"

0.551"

0.630"

 0.669"

0.709"

0.748"

0.787"

Type

ER32-2.5

ER32-2

ER32-3

ER32-3.5

ER32-4

ER32-4.5

ER32-5

ER32-6

ER32-8

ER32-7

ER32-9

ER32-10

ER32-11

ER32-12

ER32-13

ER32-15

ER32-14

ER32-16

ER32-17

ER32-18

ER32-19

ER32-20

mm inch
Order Code

532280101**
532280102**
532280103**
532280104**
532280105**
532280106**
532280107**
532280108**
532280109**
532280110**
532280111**
532280112**
532280113**
532280114**
532280115**
532280116**
532280117**
532280118**
532280119**
532280120**
532280121**
532280122**
532280123**
532280124**
532280125**

Specification

ER32 Ø8.5

ER32 Ø8

ER32 Ø9

ER32 Ø9.5

ER32 Ø10

ER32 Ø10.5

ER32 Ø11

ER32 Ø11.5

ER32 Ø12.5

ER32 Ø12

ER32 Ø13

ER32 Ø13.5

ER32 Ø14

ER32 Ø14.5

ER32 Ø15

ER32 Ø15.5

ER32 Ø16.5

ER32 Ø16

ER32 Ø17

ER32 Ø17.5

ER32 Ø18

ER32 Ø18.5

ER32 Ø19

ER32 Ø19.5

ER32 Ø20

0.335"

0.315"

0.354"

0.374"

0.394"

0.413"

0.433"

0.453"

0.492"

0.472"

 0.512"

0.532"

0.551"

0.571"

0.591"

0.610"

0.650"

0.630"

0.669"

0.689"

0.709"

0.728"

0.748"

0.768"

0.787"

Type

AR32-OH-8.5

AR32-OH-8

AR32-OH-9

AR32-OH-9.5

AR32-OH-10

AR32-OH-10.5

AR32-OH-11

AR32-OH-11.5

AR32-OH-12.5

AR32-OH-12

AR32-OH-13

AR32-OH-13.5

AR32-OH-14

AR32-OH-14.5

AR32-OH-15

AR32-OH-15.5

AR32-OH-16.5

AR32-OH-16

AR32-OH-17

AR32-OH-17.5

AR32-OH-18

AR32-OH-18.5

AR32-OH-19

AR32-OH-19.5

AR32-OH-20

mm inch

CHUCK COLLETS (mm & inch)
 (for Internal coolant holders)CHUCK COLLETS  (mm & inch)
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514080324**

514080325**

No.8UNC~7/16UNC

3/8UNC~1/2UNC

M4~M10

M10~M12

H-Type, H-Type Back &
V-Type-Offset

H-Type, & 
V-Type-Offset

Order Code Size Type

RUBBER COLLETS FOR TAPPERS 
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QUICK TURN NEXUS  300-II / 350-II M / MY 
QUICK TURN NEXUS  400-II / 450-II M

Order Code

513380530**
513380531**
513380532**
513380533**
513380534**
513380535**
513380536**
513380537**
513380538**
513380539**
513380540**
513380541**
513380542**
513380543**
513380544**
513380545**
513380546**
513380547**
513380548**
513380549**
513380550**
513380551**

Specification

ER40 Ø5

ER40 Ø4

ER40 Ø6

ER40 Ø7

ER40 Ø8

ER40 Ø9

ER40 Ø10

ER40 Ø11

ER40 Ø13

ER40 Ø12

ER40 Ø14

ER40 Ø15

ER40 Ø16

ER40 Ø17

ER40 Ø18

ER40 Ø20

ER40 Ø19

ER40 Ø21

ER40 Ø22

ER40 Ø23

ER40 Ø24

ER40 Ø25

0.197"

0.158"

0.236"

0.276"

0.315"

0.354"

0.394"

0.433"

0.512"

0.472"

0.551"

0.591"

0.630" 

0.669" 

0.709"

0.787"

0.748"

0.827" 

0.866" 

 0.906" 

0.945" 

0.984" 

Type

ER40-5

ER40-4

ER40-6

ER40-7

ER40-8

ER40-9

ER40-10

ER40-11

ER40-13

ER40-12

ER40-14

ER40-15

ER40-16

ER40-17

ER40-18

ER40-20

ER40-19

ER40-21

ER40-22

ER40-23

ER40-24

ER40-25

538180007**

Order Code

CAP PLATE

mm inch
Order Code

533280101**
533280102**
533280103**
533280104**
533280105**
533280106**
533280107**
533280108**
533280109**
533280110**
533280111**
533280112**
533280113**
533280114**
533280115**
533280116**
533280117**
533280118**
533280119**
533280120**
533280121**
533280122**
533280123**
533280124**
533280125**

0.413"

0.394"

0.433"

0.453"

0.472"

0.492"

0.512"

0.532"

0.571"

0.551"

0.591"

0.610"

0.630"

0.650"

0.669"

0.689

0.728"

0.709"

0.748"

0.768"

0.787"

0.807"

0.827"

0.847"

0.866"

Type

AR 40-OH-10.5

AR 40-OH-10

AR 40-OH-11

AR 40-OH-11.5

AR 40-OH-12

AR 40-OH-12.5

AR 40-OH-13

AR 40-OH-13.5

AR 40-OH-14.5

AR 40-OH-14

AR 40-OH-15

AR 40-OH-15.5

AR 40-OH-16

AR 40-OH-16.5

AR 40-OH-17

AR 40-OH-17.5

AR 40-OH-18.5

AR 40-OH-18

AR 40-OH-19

AR 40-OH-19,5

AR 40-OH-20

AR 40-OH-20.5

AR 40-OH-21

AR 40-OH-21.5

AR 40-OH-22

533280126**
533280127**
533280128**
533280129**
533280130**
533280131**

0.866"

0.906"

 0.925"

0.945"

0.965"

0.984"

Specification

ER40 Ø10.5

ER40 Ø10

ER40 Ø11

ER40 Ø11.5

ER40 Ø12

ER40 Ø12.5

ER40 Ø13

ER40 Ø13.5

ER40 Ø14.5

ER40 Ø14

ER40 Ø15

ER40 Ø15.5

ER40 Ø16

ER40 Ø16.5

ER40 Ø17

ER40 Ø17.5

ER40 Ø18.5

ER40 Ø18

ER40 Ø19

ER40 Ø19.5

ER40 Ø20

ER40 Ø20.5

ER40 Ø21

ER40 Ø21.5

ER40 Ø22

ER40 Ø22.5

ER40 Ø23

ER40 Ø23.5

ER40 Ø24

ER40 Ø24.5

ER40 Ø25

AR 40-OH-22.5

AR 40-OH-23

AR 40-OH-23.5

AR 40-OH-24

AR 40-OH-24.5

AR 40-OH-25

mm inch

QUICK TURN NEXUS 
ACCESSORIES

CHUCK COLLETS (mm & inch)
 (for Internal coolant holders)CHUCK COLLETS  (mm & inch)

Q
U

IC
K 

TU
R

N
 N

EX
U

S 
A

C
C

ES
SO

R
IE

S

514080324**

514080325**

No.8UNC~7/16UNC

3/8UNC~1/2UNC

M4~M10

M10~M12

H-Type, &
V-Type-Offset

H-Type, &
V-Type-Offset

514080323** 9/16 UNC~5/8 UNC

M14~M20
H-Type

Order Code Size Type

RUBBER COLLETS FOR TAPPERS 



NORTH,CENTRAL 
and SOUTH AMERICA

YAMAZAKI MAZAK U.K. LTD.
(EUROPEAN HEADQUARTERS, 
MANUFACTURING PLANT & EUROPEAN 
TECHNOLOGY CENTER)
Badgeworth Drive,
Worcester WR4 9NF United Kingdom
Tel : +(44)1905-755755 / Fax : +(44)1905-755001

YAMAZAKI MAZAK Deutschland GmbH
GERMANY GEOPPINGEN TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Esslinger Strasse 4-6, D-73037 Goeppingen, Germany
Tel : +(49) 7161 675-0 / Fax : +(49) 7161 675-273

YAMAZAKI MAZAK Deutschland GmbH 
GERMANY DUESSELDORF TECHNOLOGY CENTER
"Niederlassung Düsseldorf Theodorstrasse 176
D-40472 Duesseldorf, Germany " 
Tel : +(49) 211 17166-0 / Fax : +(49) 211 17166-22
    
YAMAZAKI MAZAK Deutschland GmbH
GERMANY MUENCHEN TECHNOLOGY CENTER
"Niederlassung Muenchen Ammerthalstrasse 11"
D-85551 Kirchheim, Germany
Tel : +(49) 89 9441992-0 / Fax : +(49) 89 9441992-22
    
YAMAZAKI MAZAK Deutschland GmbH
GERMANY LEIPZIG TECHNOLOGY CENTER
"Niederlassung Leipzig Debyestrasse 7"
D-04329 Leipzig, Germany 
Tel : +(49) 341 252752-0 / Fax : +(49) 341 252752-22
    
YAMAZAKI MAZAK FRANCE S.A.S.
FRANCE TECHNOLOGY CENTER
10, avenue Lionel Terray, ZA de Courtaboeuf
91140 VILLEJUST, France
Tel : +(33)169-31 8100 / Fax : +(33)169-31 8101

EUROPE

MAZAK CORPORATION
(HEADQUARTERS, MANUFACTURING PLANT,
NATIONAL TECHNOLOGY CENTER &
Mazak Customer Service and Support Center
8025 Production Drive, Florence KY 41042
Tel : +(1)859-342-1700 / Fax : +(1)859-342-1865

MAZAK NORTHEAST TECHNOLOGY CENTER
700 Old County Circle, Windsor Locks,CT 06096
Tel : +(1)860-292-4400 / Fax : +(1)860-654-0752

MAZAK SOUTHEAST TECHNOLOGY CENTER
1075 Northbrook Parkway, 
Suwanee, GA 30024-2931
Tel : +(1)678-985-4800 / Fax : +(1)678-985-4801

MAZAK MIDWEST TECHNOLOGY CENTER
300 East Commerce Drive, Schaumburg,IL 60173
Tel : +(1)847-885-8311 / Fax : +(1)847-885-9565

MAZAK SOUTHWEST TECHNOLOGY CENTER
10950 Greenbend Blvd. Houston, Texas 77067
Tel : +(1)281-931-7770 / Fax : +(1)281-931-6191

MAZAK WESTERN TECHNOLOGY CENTER
1333 West 190th Street, Gardena, CA 90248
Tel: +(1)310-327-7172 / Fax: +(1)310-538-4087 

MAZAK OPTONICS CORPORATION
CHICAGO OPTONICS TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
2725 Galvin Court, Elgin, Illinois 60124
Tel : +(1)847-252-4500 / Fax : +(1)847-252-4599

MAZAK CANADA TECHNOLOGY CENTER
50 Commerce Court, Cambridge,
Ontario, Canada N3C 4P7
Tel : +(1)519-658-2021 / Fax : +(1)519-658-2023

MAZAK MEXICO, S.A. DE C.V.
MEXICO TECHNOLOGY CENTER
AV. Spectrum No.100 Parque Industrial Finsa
Monterrey, Apodaca, N.L. Mexico
Tel : +(52)81-8221-0910 / Fax : +(52)81-8221-0919

MAZAK SULAMERICANA LTDA.
BRAZIL TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Rua Vasco Da Gama, 100
Chácaras Do Trevo - Bairro Marambaia 
Vinhedo - Sp-brasil, Cep 13.280-000 
Tel : +(55)19-3464-9100
Fax : +(55)19-3455-3145 / +(55)19-3463-3598

MAZAK SULAMERICANA LTDA.
CAXIAS DO SUL TECHNICAL CENTER
Rua Alcides Longhi, 84
Lot. Villagio Iguatemi - Floresta
CEP : 95012.348, Caxias do Sul-RS
Tel : +(55) 54-3223-5805 / Fax : +(55) 54-3223-5791

YAMAZAKI MAZAK EUROPE N.V.
BELGIUM TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Research Park, Grauwmeer 7,
3001 Leuven, Belgium
Tel : +(32)16-39-1611 / Fax : +(32)16-40-0196

YAMAZAKI MAZAK DENMARK A/S
DENMARK TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Odinsvej 7 4100 Ringsted, Danmark
Tel : +(45)4422-7700 / Fax : +(45)4422-7701

YAMAZAKI MAZAK NETHERLAND B.V.
NETHERLAND TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Peppelkade 54 NL-3992 AK Houten, Netherlands
Tel : +(31)30 634 40 30 / Fax : +(31)30 634 40 35

YAMAZAKI MAZAK ITALIA S.R.L
ITALY TECHNOLOGY CENTER 
Via J.F. Kennedy 16
20023 Cerro Maggiore Milan, Italy 
Tel : +(39)0331-575800 / Fax : +(39)0331-575859

YAMAZAKI MAZAK ITALIA S.R.L
BOLOGNA OFFICE
(ITALY BOLOGNA TECHNICAL CENTER)
Via del Fonditore, 9/2 40127 Bologna (BO), Italy
Tel : +(39)051 6014013 / Fax : +(39)051 6014126

YAMAZAKI MAZAK Turkey Makina Ltd. Sti.
TURKEY TECHNOLOGY CENTER
SOGANLI MEVKII, E5 YANYOL UZERI,
KANUNI SOKAK, NO:3,34880
KARTAL - ISTANBUL/ TURKEY
Tel : +(90)216 309 2100 / Fax : +(90)216 671 9686

LLC YAMAZAKI MAZAK
RUSSIA TECHNICAL CENTER
Russia, 117105, Moscow
Varshavskoe Shosse 1, stroenie 17
Tel : +(7)495 210 89 89 / Fax : +(7)495 210 89 89

YAMAZAKI MAZAK CENTRAL EUROPE s.r.o.
TECHNOLOGY CENTER CZECH REPUBLIC
Zdebradska 96, 251 01 Ricany,
Jazlovice, Czech Republic
Tel : +(420)226 21 1131 / Fax : +(420)226 21 1138

YAMAZAKI MAZAK CENTRAL EUROPE s.r.o.
POLAND TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Trasa Renców 33, 40-865 Katowice, Poland
Tel : +(48) 32 350 04 60  / Fax : +(48) 32 350 04 62

YAMAZAKI MAZAK CENTRAL EUROPE s.r.o.
HUNGARY TECHNICAL CENTER 
2038 Sóskút  HRSZ.: 3508/44,
Sóskúti Ipari Park, Hungary
Tel : +(36)23 501 480 / Fax : +(36)23 501 489
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YAMAZAKI MAZAK (CHINA) CO.,LTD.
CHONGQING BRANCH
(CHONGQING TECHNICAL CENTER) 
Room B1, 17 Floor, Hyatt International Business 
Building No.2, West Nanping Road,
Nanan District, Chongqing, China
Tel : +86-23-62955118 /
Fax : +86-23-62955119

YAMAZAKI MAZAK MACHINE TOOL
(GUANG ZHOU) CO., LTD.  
GUANG ZHOU TECHNOLOGY CENTER
No.18 East Baoying Road. Bonded Area,
Development Area, Guangzhou, China 
Tel : +(86)20-8221-0188 / Fax : +(86)20-8221-0388

YAMAZAKI MAZAK MACHINE
TOOL (DALIAN) CO.,LTD.
DALIAN TECHNOLOGY CENTER
NO.8 HAIHUI JIE,
DALIAN FREE TRADE ZONE, CHIN-A
Tel : +(86) 411-8758-8299 / Fax : +(86) 411-8758-8199

YAMAZAKI MAZAK TECHNOLOGY
(SHANGHAI) CO.,LTD 
SHANGHAI OPTONICS TECHNOLOGY CENTER
The Ground Floor of No.186, Hedan Road
Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai P.R. of China
Tel : +(86)21-5866-8318 / Fax : +(86)21-5866-6909

ASIA

YAMAZAKI MAZAK (CHINA) CO.,LTD
2nd floor, No. 5131, Jindu Road,
Minhang District, Shanghai, 201108 China.
Tel : +86-21-54832688 / Fax : +86-21-54832388

NINGXIA LITTLE GIANT
MACHINE TOOL CO.,LTD.
Central Road, Yinchuan New HI-TECH
Industrial Development Zone Yinchuan
Ningxia, China, 750099
Tel : +(86)951-5054688 / Fax : +(86)951-5035700

YAMAZAKI MAZAK MACHINE
TOOL (LIAONING) CO.,LTD.
No.1,Tieshan East Road,
Dalian Economic&Technology
Development Zone,China  (ZIP:116600)
Tel : +(86)411-87963555 / Fax : + (86)411-87963599

YAMAZAKI MAZAK MACHINE TOOL
(SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.
SHANGHAI TECHNOLOGY CENTER
No.5131, Jindu Road, Minhang District,
Shanghai, 201108 P.R.China
Tel : +(86) 21-5483-2688 / Fax : +(86) 21-5483-2388

YAMAZAKI MAZAK (CHINA) CO.,LTD.
BEIJING BRANCH (BEIJING TECHNICAL CENTER)
No.1-509, Guanghua Chang'an Building,
No.7 Jianguomennei Avenue, Beijing, 100005 China
Tel : +86-10-65188188 / Fax : +86-10-65188778

YAMAZAKI MAZAK TAIWAN CORP.
TAIWAN TECHNOLOGY CENTER
No. 175, Kung Yeh Dist 38th Rd., Shi Tun Dist,
Taichung, Taiwan, R.O.C
Tel : +(886)4-2350-9811 / Fax : +(886)4-2350-9812

YAMAZAKI MAZAK TAIWAN CORP.
TAIPEI TECHNICAL CENTER
8F., NO.88, SINGDE RD., SANCHONG CITY,
TAIPEI COUNTY 24158, TAIWAN
Tel : +(886)2-85113520 / Fax : +(886)2-85113526

YAMAZAKI MAZAK TAIWAN CORP.
TAINAN OFFICE
No. 1, Aly. 6, Ln. 849, Huanguan N. Rd.,
Annan Dist., Tainan City 70946, Taiwan
Tel : +(886)6-3961600 / Fax : +(886)6-3961596
   
YAMAZAKI MAZAK KOREA CO.,LTD.
KOREA TECHNOLOGY CENTER
90-18, Dongt Angihevng-Ro, Dongtan-Myeon,
Hwaseong-Si, Gyeonggi-Do  445-812
Tel : +(82)31-376-6052 / Fax : +(82)31-372-6052

YAMAZAKI MAZAK KOREA CO.,LTD.
BUSAN TECHNICAL CENTER
2, Geumgwan-daero 910beon-gil, Gimhae-si, 
Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea 621-130
Tel : +(82) 55-323-6053 / Fax : +(82) 55-328-6053

INDIA
YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDIA PVT.,LTD.
INDIA TECHNOLOGY CENTER
Plot no 115, 116, Bu Bhandari Industrial Estate,
Pune Nagar Road, Sanaswadi, Taluka Shirur,
District Pune 412208, India
Tel : +(91)2137-668800 / Fax : +(91)2137-668829
 
YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDIA PVT.,LTD.
DELHI TECHNICAL CENTER
Office no-611A,  6th floor JMD Pacific Square 
Building Sector-15,Part-II,  Near 32nd
milestone hotel Gurgaon, 122 001, India
Tel : +(91) 124-4107446 / Fax : +(91) 124-4107445

YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDIA PVT.,LTD. 
BANGALORE TECHNICAL CENTER
506, Level V, Prestige Atrium,
Central Street, Bangalore-560001
Tel : +(91) 80-2286 0199 / Fax: +(91) 80-4030 0400

YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDIA PVT.,LTD
CHENNAI TECHNICAL CENTER
Jamals Fazal Chambers, II Floor Door No.26, 
Greams Road Thousandlights Chennai 600006 India
Tel : +(91)44-42045750 / Fax : +(91)44-42045740

YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDIA PVT LTD.
AHMEDABAD TECHNICAL CENTER
“Shapath Hexa” A-501, 5th Floor,
Opp. Kargil Petrol Pump, Near Gujarat High Court,
S.G.Road, Sola, Ahmedabad- 380060
Tel. (+91) 98-9808 7388

SOUTHEAST ASIA 
YAMAZAKI MAZAK SINGAPORE PTE.,LTD.
(MANUFACTURING PLANT & 
TECHNOLOGY CENTER)
21 Joo Koon Circle, Jurong Singapore 629053
Tel : +(65)6862-1131 / Fax : +(65)6861-9284

YAMAZAKI MAZAK SINGAPORE PTE LTD
MALAYSIA TECHNICAL CENTER
No. L1, Jalan ML 16,ML-16 Industrial Park,
43300 Seri Kembangan, Selangor D.E. Malaysia.
TEL: (603) 8964 5083 / FAX: (603) 8964 5892
   
MAZAK (THAILAND) CO.,LTD.
THAILAND TECHNOLOGY CENTER
892/1 Rama 9 Rd., Suanluang, Suanluang,
Bangkok 10250, Thailand
Tel : +(66)2402-0650 / Fax : +(66)2402-0651

PT.YAMAZAKI MAZAK INDONESIA
INDONESIA TECHNICAL CENTER
Komplek Ruko Graha Bulevar Blok C No.6
JL.. Bulevar Raya, Kelapa Gading Timur
Kelapa Gading-Jakarta Utara 14240 Indonesia
Tel : +(62) 21-29375280 / Fax : +(62) 21-29375281

YAMAZAKI MAZAK VIETNAM CO.,LTD. 
VIETNAM TECHNICAL CENTER
164 Le Van Viet Stree,
Tang Nhon Phu B Ward, District 9,
Ho Chi Minh City Vietnam
Tel : +(84) 8 3736 1838 / Fax : +(84) 8 3730 6851

YAMAZAKI MAZAK VIETNAM CO.,LTD.
HANOI REPRESENTATIVE OFFICE
5th Floor ,Truch bach building
141 Hoang Hoa Tham, Ba Dinh, Hanoi
Tel : +(84) 422232211/ Fax :  +(84) 4 2223 2213

www.mazak.com.sg
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ヤマザキマザック株式会社
ヤマザキマザックシステムセールス株式会社
ヤマザキマザックトレーディング株式会社
本社 〒480-0197
愛知県丹羽郡大口町竹田1-131
TEL：0587-95-1131（代表）／FAX：0587-95-3611

株式会社ヤマザキマザック美濃加茂製作所
〒505-0005 
岐阜県美濃加茂市蜂屋町中蜂屋山崎333
TEL：0574-25-8311／FAX：0574-28-2145

株式会社ヤマザキマザック美濃加茂製作所
美濃加茂第二製作所
〒505-0009
岐阜県美濃加茂市蜂屋町矢田1-2
TEL：0574-24-1121／FAX：0574-24-1133

ヤマザキマザック精工株式会社
〒511-0854 
三重県桑名市大字蓮花寺413
TEL：0594-22-3111／FAX：0594-23-3826

ヤマザキマザックオプトニクス株式会社
〒505-0037
岐阜県美濃加茂市前平町3-1-2
TEL：0574-28-2123／FAX：0574-28-2199

ワールドテクノロジーセンタ
〒505-0005 
岐阜県美濃加茂市蜂屋町中蜂屋山崎333
TEL：0574-28-2510／FAX：0574-28-2511

東北テクノロジーセンタ
宮城県名取市増田北谷93-1
TEL：022-382-1134／FAX：022-382-1145

東京筑波テクノロジーセンタ
茨城県つくば市御幸ヶ丘39
TEL：029-856-3111／FAX：029-856-2134

中日本テクノロジーセンタ
愛知県丹羽郡大口町竹田1-131
TEL：0587-95-9304／FAX：0587-95-5837

西日本テクノロジーセンタ
大阪府東大阪市新庄西3-24
TEL：06-6745-1251／FAX：06-6745-12521

九州テクノロジーセンタ
福岡県太宰府市通古賀2-3-43
TEL：092-921-5225／FAX：092-921-5217

札幌テクニカルセンタ
北海道札幌市北区北34条西4丁目2番26号　N34BLDG.
TEL：011-806-0250／FAX：011-806-0251

北上テクニカルセンタ
岩手県北上市大通2-3-10（北上フコク生命ビル3F）
TEL：0197-64-0025／FAX：0197-64-0027

仙台テクニカルセンタ
宮城県名取市増田北谷93-1
TEL：022-382-1134／FAX：022-382-1145

郡山テクニカルセンタ
福島県郡山市南2-99（オクタゴンビル3F）
TEL：024-947-1138／FAX：024-947-1168

長岡テクニカルセンタ
新潟県長岡市関原南4-4049
TEL：0258-47-1131／FAX：0258-47-1127

宇都宮テクニカルセンタ
栃木県宇都宮市中河原町3-19（宇都宮セントラルビル5F）
TEL：028-632-9005／FAX：028-632-9006

高崎テクニカルセンタ
群馬県高崎市東町187-2（布施ビル4F）
TEL：027-341-7337／FAX：027-341-7357

太田テクニカルセンタ
群馬県太田市小舞木町214-2
TEL：0276-46-1225／FAX：0276-46-1226

筑波テクニカルセンタ
茨城県つくば市御幸ヶ丘39
TEL：029-856-3111／FAX：029-856-2134

東京テクニカルセンタ
東京都中央区新川2-26-3
（住友不動産茅場町ビル2号館）
TEL：03-5543-1313／FAX：03-5543-1312

東京西テクニカルセンタ
東京都福生市武蔵野台2-34-5（川鉄ビル）
TEL：042-553-5531／FAX：042-553-5529

埼玉テクニカルセンタ
埼玉県さいたま市北区宮原町4-2-8（益山ビル2F）
TEL：048-668-2345／FAX：048-668-2344

神奈川テクニカルセンタ
神奈川県大和市深見西8-10-24
TEL：046-263-6608／FAX：046-263-7028

長野テクニカルセンタ
長野県長野市合戦場3-104
TEL：026-292-6546／FAX：026-292-6547

伊那テクニカルセンタ
長野県上伊那郡箕輪町中箕輪14016（金屋ビル）
TEL：0265-79-0305／FAX：0265-79-0306

富山テクニカルセンタ
富山県富山市今泉55-3
TEL：076-425-1233／FAX：076-425-1268

金沢テクニカルセンタ
石川県金沢市森戸2-208
TEL：076-269-1131／FAX：076-269-0924

富士テクニカルセンタ
静岡県富士市緑町1-28（星野新聞堂ビル3F）
TEL：0545-51-0811／FAX：0545-52-8200

浜松テクニカルセンタ
静岡県浜松市西区湖東町5758
TEL：053-546-1133／FAX：053-546-1134

三河テクニカルセンタ
愛知県安城市三河安城南町1-15-10（シティタワー2F）
TEL：0566-75-1641／FAX：0566-75-1831

名古屋テクニカルセンタ
愛知県丹羽郡大口町竹田1-131
TEL：0587-95-9305／FAX：0587-95-5837

三重テクニカルセンタ
三重県桑名市大字蓮花寺413
TEL：0594-22-3112／FAX：0594-22-3200

京滋テクニカルセンタ
滋賀県栗東市安養寺6-9-61（サクオビル2F-A）
TEL：077-554-2661／FAX：077-554-2662

大阪テクニカルセンタ
大阪府東大阪市新庄西3-24
TEL：06-6745-1251／FAX：06-6745-1252

西宮テクニカルセンタ
兵庫県西宮市産所町14-11（多田産業ビル3F） 
TEL：0798-38-1130／FAX：0798-38-1121

兵庫テクニカルセンタ
兵庫県加古郡播磨町東野添3-3-25
TEL：078-944-0039／FAX：078-944-0040

岡山テクニカルセンタ
岡山県岡山市北区下中野347-110
TEL：086-244-0511／FAX：086-243-7307

四国テクニカルセンタ
愛媛県四国中央市金生町下分871-3
TEL：0896-88-0037／FAX：0896-88-0038

福山テクニカルセンタ
広島県福山市船町7-23（ｱｵﾝｽﾞ福山ビル3F）
TEL：084-920-1192／FAX：084-920-1198

広島テクニカルセンタ
広島県安芸郡府中町大須4-5-25（田中第１ビル）
TEL：082-283-1131／FAX：082-283-1136

福岡テクニカルセンタ
福岡県太宰府市通古賀2-3-43
TEL：092-921-5225／FAX：092-921-5217

熊本テクニカルセンタ
熊本県熊本市中央区神水2-9-1（中央コピントビル3F）
TEL：096-386-1135／FAX：096-386-1138
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YAMAZAKI MAZAK SINGAPORE
(Tooling Manufacturing )
21 Joo Koon Circle, Jurong Singapore 629053
Tel : +(65)6862-1131 / Fax : +(65)6861-9284 

● Specifications are subject to change without notice

● This product is subject to all applicable export control 
    laws & regulations.

● The accuracy data and other data presented in this 
   catalogue were obtained under specific conditions. 
   They may not be duplicated under different 
   conditions (room temperature , workpiece materials, 
   tool material, cutting conditions,etc.)

www.mazak.com.sg

TOOLING SYSTEM 16.01.1000 X 21SP441E0 E


	Page 01
	Page 02 & 03
	Page 04 & 05
	Page 06
	Page 07
	Page 08
	Page 09
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 53
	Page 54
	Page 55
	Page 56
	Page 57
	Page 58
	Page 59
	Page 60
	Page 61
	Page 62 
	Page 63
	Page 64
	Page 65
	Page 66
	Page 67
	Page 68
	Page 69
	Page 70
	page 71
	Page 72
	Page 73
	Page 74
	Page 75
	Page 76
	Page 77
	Page 78
	Page 79 to Page 81
	Page 82
	Page 83

